



Product data

Article code 900425_70000020
 Name product **Midsize Jelly Beans 18 Sweet - 2 Sour flavours**
 Product description Confectionery, fruit flavoured jelly beans

Ingredients	%	Country of origin
Sugar	58.5	Netherlands, Germany
Glucose syrup (wheat/maize)	31.1	Bulgaria, Netherlands, Slovakia, Hungary, Belgium, France, Germany, Austria
Maize starch	7.3	Netherlands, France
Water	1.8	Netherlands, Germany
Acid: citric acid (E330)	0.6	Austria, China
Flavouring (acc. EEC 1334/2008) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Apple: natural flavouring • Banana: natural flavouring • Blackberry: natural flavouring • Blueberry: natural flavouring • Cherry: natural flavouring • Coconut: natural flavouring • Cola: natural flavouring • Grapefruit: natural grapefruit flavouring (WONF) • Kiwi: natural flavouring • Lemon: natural flavouring • Orange: natural orange flavouring • Passionfruit: natural flavouring • Peach: natural flavouring • Pear: natural pear flavouring (WONF) • Pineapple: natural flavouring • Raspberry: natural flavouring • Strawberry: natural flavouring • Milk: natural flavouring • Toffee: natural flavouring • Vanilla: natural flavouring 	0.3	Belgium, China, Germany, France, India, Italy, Netherlands, Switzerland, Spain, UK
Colouring food (concentrate of spirulina and safflower)	0.1	Germany, Netherlands, Austria, Spain, USA, UK
Glazing agent: shellac (E904)	<0.1	France
Acid: fumaric acid (E297)	<0.1	China
Colouring food (concentrate of carrot and blackcurrant)	<0.1	Germany, Netherlands, Austria, Spain, USA, UK
Colour: curcumin (E100)	<0.1	Germany, UK
Colour: plain caramel (E150a)	<0.1	Europe
Acid: malic acid (E296)	<0.1	Netherlands, Italy
Acidity regulator: sodium malates (E350ii)	<0.1	Netherlands
Coconut oil	<0.1	France
Glazing agent: carnauba wax (E903)	<0.1	Brazil
Starch	<0.1	Europe
Colouring food (concentrate of spirulina)	<0.1	Germany, Netherlands, Austria, Spain, USA, UK
Glazing agent: beeswax, white and yellow (E901)	<0.1	France
Colour: vegetable carbon (E153)	<0.1	Netherlands, Germany, UK, Denmark

**Ingredient declaration:**

Confectionery. Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, starch, water, acids (malic acid, fumaric acid, citric acid), flavourings, colouring food (concentrate of carrot, blackcurrant, spirulina, safflower), glazing agents (beeswax, white and yellow; carnauba wax; shellac), colours (curcumin, plain caramel, vegetable carbon), acidity regulator (sodium malates), coconut oil.

GMO information: Product is free from GMO (labelling referring to genetically modified foods is not necessary)

Nutrition information ¹ per	100 g
Energy	1529 kJ 360 kcal
Fat	0.1 g
of which	
- saturates	0.0 g
Carbohydrate	89.7 g
of which	
- sugars	71.7 g
Fibre	0.0 g
Protein	0.0 g
Salt	0.05 g

¹ Values are based on calculation.

Chemical/physical parameters

Water activity	<0,75
Moisture content	<10%
Glycyrrhizic acid	N/a

Microbiological information

Total plate count	≤10.000 cfu/g
Yeasts & moulds	≤100 cfu/g

Storage conditions

Relative humidity	40-60 %
Temperature	12-25 °C
Shelf life	18 months after production

Allergens Europe:	In recipe	Cross contamination ¹	Source of allergen
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Absent	Yes	
Crustaceans and products thereof	Absent	No	
Eggs and products thereof	Absent	No	
Fish and products thereof	Absent	No	
Peanuts and products thereof	Absent	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	Absent	Yes	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Absent	No	
Nuts and products thereof	Absent	No	
Celery and products thereof	Absent	No	
Mustard and products thereof	Absent	No	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Absent	No	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg	Absent	No	
Lupin and products thereof	Absent	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	Absent	No	

¹ Cross contamination is controlled by line clearance and cleaning procedures but can't be excluded.

Other information

Suitable for vegetarians?	No	Kosher?	No
Suitable for vegans?	No	Halal?	No
Palm (derivates) free?	Yes		



Continental Candy Industries B.V.

18-2-2022

EN-900425_70000020 without TiO2 Midsize Jelly Beans 18 Sweet - 2 Sour
flavours CCI Product specification EN 18.02.2022

Page 3 / 3